

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED

159, RABINDRA SARANI 3RD FLOOR

ROOM NO 3C, KOLKATA 700007,

CIN- L51109WB1993PLC060873

Phone Number: - 7835962839

Email: corp.consortium@gmail.com

Website: www.consortiumvyapaar.co.in

Date: **03.06.2024**

To,
The Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700 001

Dear Sir,

Ref: Regulation 47(3) read with regulation 46(2)(g) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sub: Intimation on publication of newspaper advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam, with reference to above captioned subject, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in following newspapers: Echo of India (English) and Arthik Lipi (Bengali) publishing the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 approved on the meeting of Board of Directors held on May 30th, 2024.

Please take the above intimation on your record and kindly acknowledged the receipt.

This is for your information and record

Thanking You.

For **Consortium Vyapaar Ltd**

SHRI
BHAGWAN

Digitally signed by
SHRI BHAGWAN
Date: 2024.06.03
14:52:20 +05'30'

Shri Bhagwan
Director
DIN: 09590758

Encl: As above

VIDYASAGAR BASIC COLLEGE (B.Ed)
Kantapukuria, Baghdadari
Purba Medinipur- 721425

VACANCY (D.El.Ed.)
Applications are invited for the post of Education, Math., English, Social Science, Art, Science, Music. Qualification as per NCTE norms. Apply within 04-06-2024. Secretary- 9473449523.

PATROLLING OF MONSOON AND COLD WEATHER
E-Tender Notice No.: 57W-2/APDJ
Dated: 29-05-2024; E-Tender are invited by the undersigned for the following works:
Tender No.: 15-AP-II-2024; Name of Work: Patrolling of Monsoon and cold weather under the jurisdiction of ADEN/HQ for a period of 24 months. **Tender Value:** ₹80.77.721.56; **Earnest Money:** ₹1.61,600/-; Date & time of closing of tender at 13:00 hrs. and opening at 15:00 hrs. on 25-06-2024. For details please visit in the website <http://www.ireps.gov.in>.
DRM(W), Alipurduar Junction
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY
Serving Customers With A Smile

INDOWORTH HOLDINGS LIMITED (FORMERLY UNIWORTH SECURITIES LIMITED) CIN : L51900WB1985PLC227336 Regd. Office : Green Acres, 2 Nazar Ali Lane, 4th Floor Flat 4A, Kolkata - 700 019, website : www.uniworthsecurities.com Email : uniworthsecuritieslimited@gmail.com , indoworthholdingslimited@gmail.com				
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-24 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	4.80	15.15	29.40
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax , Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.24)	(0.55)	0.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.24)	(0.55)	0.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(0.49)	(1.91)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(1.21)	(0.98)	2.58
6	Equity Share Capital	124.48	124.48	124.48
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year			
8	Earning per share (face value of Rs. 10/- each)			
	(i) Basic	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.15)
	(ii) Diluted	(0.06)	(0.04)	(0.15)
Notes: 1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2024. 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 3 The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.uniworthsecurities.com				
for and on behalf of the Board Indoworth Holdings Limited (formerly Uniworth Securities Limited) Harish Kant Mandhira Executive Director DIN : 08396568				
Place : Kolkata Date : 30th May, 2024				

MANPHOOL EXPORTS LTD.
Regd. Office : 29A, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata - 700 019

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth Quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31/3/2024	31/12/2023	31/3/2023	31/3/2024	31/3/2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations(net)	136.69	-	1612.90	136.69	1739.58
Profit / (Loss) before tax	18.18	-12.33	1336.46	-26.17	1542.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	17.95	-12.33	1336.46	-26.40	1540.13
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	82.72	82.72	82.72	82.72	82.72
Basic (?)	2.17	-1.49	161.56	-3.19	186.18
Diluted (?)	2.17	-1.49	161.56	-3.19	186.18

Note(i) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2024

By order of the Board
Sd/-
K. Mehta
Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : 30.05.2024

ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED
17, GANESH CHANDRA AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR, KOLKATA-700013
E-mail : assockit@rediffmail.com, Website : www.associatedceramics.com, CIN : L26919WB1970PLC027835

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ In Lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations (net)	1012.56	1331.27	1878.07	4055.00	5579.52
Other Income	44.58	8.47	46.54	74.09	60.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-49.04	72.29	44.26	85.66	457.54
Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	204.47	204.47	204.47	204.47	204.47
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1918.16	1832.50
Basic :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38
Diluted :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38
Basic :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38
Diluted :	-2.40	3.54	2.16	4.19	22.38

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.
Company's website : www.associatedceramics.com
BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com
CSE Limited : www.cseindia.com
Notes :
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2024.
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed an Audit of the financial results of M/s. Associated Ceramics Limited for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024. There are no qualifications in the Audit report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
ASSOCIATED CERAMICS LIMITED
Sd/-
ARUN AGARWAL
Managing Director
DIN: 01660148

Place : Chirkunda
Date : 30.05.2024

THE FIRST CUSTODIAN FUND (INDIA) Ltd CIN No L67120wb1985plc038900 Registered Off. : 11, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 017, (West Bengal) Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year Ended 31/03/2024 Rs in Lacs					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year ending 31/03/2024 (Audited)	Year ending 31/03/2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	98.50	99.69	15.61	281.14	122.08
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	84.18	74.21	-6.07	196.28	55.39
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	84.18	74.21	-6.07	196.28	55.39
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary Items)	75.15	57.46	-6.07	164.00	46.90
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)					
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
7 Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as per balance sheet of previous year				1241.19	1092.19
8 Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & diluted	5.01	3.83	-0.40	10.93	3.13

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Quarterly / Yearly Financial result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Statement of Quarterly / Yarly financial result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2024. The full format of the Quarterly / Yearly Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For The First Custodian Fund (India) Limited
Sd/-
Giriraj Dammani
Managing Director
DIN 00333241

Place: Mumbai
Date:30.05.2024

S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER
Tender Notice No. PCMM/GEN/LP/2024/20, dated 31.05.2024. Open e-Tenders for 'E' Procurement system are invited by Principal Chief Materials Manager, S.E.Railway, Hd. Qrs. Office (5th Floor), New Administrative Building, 11, Garden Reach Road, Kolkata-700043 for and on behalf of the President of India, which have been uploaded on website www.ireps.gov.in as follows. All the tenders will be closed at 14.00 hrs.
Sl. No. & Tender No.; Due Date; Brief Description; Quantity; EMD amount respectively : (1) IE245367; 14.06.2024; Draft gear for Centre buffer coupler (Non transition) for BOXN HL; 250 Nos.; ₹ 2,42,930/-; (2) IE245363; 14.06.2024; JCBC : Coupler Body with Shank Wear Plate for up-graded I HT-CBC; 500 Nos.; ₹ 3,50,460/-; (3) 38243896; 21.06.2024; Control Rod for Slack Adjuster type IRSA-60 for BOXN Wagon; 7603 Nos.; ₹ 1,23,630/-; (4) 38241546; 04.07.2024; Kit for fitment of Empty Load Box consisting of 15 items; 3300 Set; ₹ 3,15,410/-; (5) 38241524; 28.08.2024; Constant Contact Polyurethane Side Bearer Assembly for CASNUB 22 NLB Bogie; 1510 Nos.; ₹ 3,03,800/-; (6) IF245484; 24.06.2024; Set of Spring; 01 Set; ₹ 75,060/-; (7) 65235025; 27.06.2024; Diesel Hydraulic Road Mobile Crane 20T (Pre-Bid Conference Date 06/06/2024 at 11.00 hrs.); 01 No.; ₹ 3,60,000/-; (8) HB246126; 20.06.2024; Inj. Ranibizumab (10mg/ml) (0.23mg/0.23ml) for intravitreal injection Vial etc.; 270 Vials; ₹ 54,350/-; (9) 65235035; 24.06.2024; Heavy Duty Turning Lathe. (Pre-Bid Conference Date 10/06/2024 at 12.00 hrs.); 01 No.; ₹ 1,23,240/-; (10) 29243172; 08.07.2024; Secondary Spring; 74 Nos.; ₹ 84,850/-; (11) 29240016; 16.07.2024; High Tensile Transition C.B. Coupler without draft Gea; 176 Nos.; ₹ 3,65,460/-; (12) 25243621; 31.07.2024; Metalised Carbon Strip for Pantograph of Electric Locomotives; 4699 Set; ₹ 5,75,550/-; (13) IE245889; 27.06.2024; K-Type Composite Brake Block for BOXNHL Wagon; 8000 Nos.; ₹ 62,620/-; (14) OI241066; 20.06.2024; K-Type Composite Brake Block for BOXNHL Wagon; 10000 Nos.; ₹ 75,700/-; (15) IG245061A; 19.06.2024; Supply and installation of Modular Power supply Arrangement for VDU (42" - 85") and Industrial PC (Embedded PC); 60 Sets; ₹ 2,76,120/-; (16) 38243953; 02.07.2024; Top Side Bearer Liner for BOXN Wagon; 16460 Nos.; ₹ 2,80,470/-; (17) 38243883; 11.07.2024; 7/8" (22.22 mm) Dia Zinc Plated/Galvanized Lock Bolt with collar; 95850 Nos.; ₹ 3,25,740/-; (18) 38243102; 25.07.2024; Brake Beam Component for CASNUB Bogie (Fabricated design); 980 Nos.; ₹ 2,38,220/-; (19) 38243333; 12.08.2024; Lock for up-graded HT-CBC. Drawing No.; 22710 Nos.; ₹ 8,48,900/-; (20) 38241575; 04.09.2024; Flap Door Assembly (Modified) for BOXN Wagon; 10030 Nos.; ₹ 11,32,170/-; (21) 60245104; 27.06.2024; Manufacture and Supply of 610 mm Long Fish Plate; 2250 Sets; ₹ 1,09,700/-; (22) 32430666; 13.06.2024; Bottom Sideline Sheet; 3000 Pairs; ₹ 1,16,040/-; (23) 38243291; 18.06.2024; Sliding Door RH & LH of Luggage Room of Power Car Coach; 40 Sets; ₹ 1,19,960/-; (24) 33243288; 19.06.2024; Secondary Lateral Damper for Flat Bogie with Air Spring; 1027 Nos.; ₹ 1,41,550/-; (25) 30241434A; 25.06.2024; Kit for Brake gear Bushes for BMBC coaches; 1000 Set; ₹ 1,82,310/-; (26) 33243037; 26.06.2024; Security Disc.; 14000 Nos.; ₹ 1,05,730/-; (27) 33243079; 27.06.2024; Rubber Spring; 3000 Nos.; ₹ 86,800/-; Interested tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.in for full details/description/specification of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these items will be accepted.
N.B. : Prospective Bidders may regularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to participate in all other tenders & any corrigendum published thereafter. (PR-211)

ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS (INDIA) LIMITED
Regd office: 159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata- 700107
Website: www.electricalsindia.co.in
CIN: L32301WB1983PLC036420

Statement of Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (₹ In Thousand unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
(I) Revenue from Operations	1,205.26	-	-	1,205.26	-
(i) Interest Income	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Net gain on fair value change	11,694.75	11,036.67	10,584.66	44,833.14	40,577.48
Total revenue from operations	12,900.01	11,036.67	10,584.66	46,038.41	40,577.48
(II) Other Income	818.70	678.69	1,337.89	3,221.70	3,672.89
(III) Total Income (I+II)	13,718.71	11,715.36	11,922.55	49,260.11	44,250.37
(IV) Expenses					
(i) Finance Cost	3,069.01	3,088.05	2,803.38	12,339.65	11,189.96
(ii) Net loss on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-
(iii) Employee benefits expenses	562.55	544.49	570.89	2,218.91	2,160.40
(iv) Impairment on financial instruments	-	-	-	-	-
(v) Other expenses	424.65	3,140.36	442.03	3,851.72	734.98
Total Expenses (IV)	4,056.20	6,772.90	3,816.30	18,410.28	14,085.34
Profit before Exceptional Items & Tax	9,662.51	4,942.46	8,106.25	30,849.83	30,165.03
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit Before Tax (IV-III)	9,662.51	4,942.46	8,106.25	30,849.83	30,165.03
Tax Expense:					
(a) Current Tax	-	-50.52	383.92	-	1,371.38
(b) Deferred Tax	1,106.85	-3,424.00	1,630.38	6,609.74	6,155.20
Total tax expense (VI)	1,106.85	-3,474.53	2,014.30	6,609.74	7,526.58
Profit After Tax (V-VI)	8,555.67	8,416.99	6,091.94	24,240.09	22,638.46
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)					
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss - Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) (VIII)	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	8,555.67	8,416.99	6,091.94	24,240.09	22,638.46
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)	0.97	0.96	0.69	2.76	2.57
Basic (?)	0.97	0.96	0.69	2.76	2.57
Diluted (?)	0.97	0.96	0.69	2.76	2.57

For Electricals and Electronics (India) Limited
Sd/-
SURENDRA SINGH
Director
DIN: 09595686

Date : 30.05.2024
Place : Kolkata

CONSORTIUM VYAPAAR LIMITED
CIN : L51109WB1993PLC060873
159 Rabindra Sarani, 3rd Floor Room No. 3C, Kolkata - 700007

Statement of Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 (₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
(I) Revenue from operations	163.35	-	-	163.35	-
(i) Interest Income	28.13	1,578.29	-	1,649.17	1,606.42
(ii) Dividend Income	1,011.07	1,438.84	1,320.27	3,876.06	5,061.41
(iii) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	-	1,760.50	1,760.50
(iv) Consultancy Income	-	-	259	12.75	8.41
(II) Other Income	-	264.25	-	-	-
(IV) Expenses					
(i) Employee benefits expenses	626.97	626.97	694.94	2,453.28	2,492.85
(ii) Other expenses	7,787.47	287.29	398.54	8,347.11	787.52
Total Expenses (IV)	8,414.44	914.26	1,093.48	10,800.39	3,280.38
Profit before share of profit of Associates	(7,211.89)	2,367.12	229.38	(3,338.55)	5,156.35
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit Before Tax (III-IV)	(7,211.89)	2,367.12	229.38	(3,338.55)	5,156.35
Tax Expense:					
(a) Current Tax	(254.50)	233.63	2,276.07	-	2,583.25
(b) Income tax adjustment for earlier years	(1,708.09)	(2,525.27)	245.00	(2,525.27)	37.79
(c) Deferred Tax	329.21	329.21	-	748.12	1,052.77
Total tax expense (VI)	(1,962.55)	(1,962.43)	2,521.07	(3,273.38)	3,673.82
VII) Profit After Tax (V-VI)	(5,249.30)	4,329.55	(2,291.69)	(65.17)	1,482.53
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)					
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss - Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	(21,776.45)	(56,975.81)	(139,812.26)	83,310.49	24,599.01
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	2,502.67	6,518.03	14,540.47	(9,530.72)	(2,558.30)
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(VIII) Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	(19,273.78)	(50,457.78)	(125,271.78)	73,779.77	22,040.71
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	(24,523.08)	(46,128.24)	(127,563.47)	73,714.60	23,523.25
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)	-1.54	1.44	-0.76	-0.02	0.49
Basic (?)	-1.54	1.44	-0.76	-0.02	0.49
Diluted (?)	-1.54	1.44	-0.76	-0.02	0.49

Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss - Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
(VIII) Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)
Basic (?)
Diluted (?)

For Consortium Vyapaar Limited
Sd/-
Shri Bhagwan
Director
DIN: 09590758

Date : 30.05.2024
Place : Kolkata

JOHN PATERSON & CO (INDIA) LTD
42/1, Ground Floor, Arcadia Extension, LP-160/11/2, Behala, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700034
E-mail : ksahamrki@gmail.com, Website : <https://jpl.co.in/>, CIN : L24241WB1926PLC005236

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 (₹ In Lacs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	13.55	0.00	13.55
Other Income	6.33	1.30	1.82	8.14	3.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	3.26	-0.96	3.25	0.99	0.75
Equity Share Capital Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	102.44	102.44	102.44	102.44	1

Man sentenced to hospital order for killing of Indian student in London

LONDON, MAY 31 /--/ A 24-year-old man of Brazilian heritage, who admitted to the manslaughter of Indian student Tejaswini Kontham and the attempted murder of her friend at a residential address here last year, has been sentenced to detention in a mental institution.

Keven Antonio Lourenco De Moraes appeared at Isleworth Crown Court on Thursday where he was sentenced under Section 37 of the Mental Health Act 1983 and a restriction order under Section 41 for the stabbing attacks in June last year, London's Metropolitan Police said. He had previously appeared at the same court on April 22 and pleaded guilty to manslaughter by diminished responsibility. His plea was accepted by the court, having previously pleaded guilty to the attempted murder of the second unnamed victim in Wembley, north London. "This entire incident has been devastating for all concerned. One young woman lost her life and another woman will likely never recover from the emotional scars, even when the physical ones have faded," said Detective Inspector Louise Caveen, from the Met Police's Specialist Crime Command. "It is right that Lourenco De Moraes will now receive treatment, however, nothing will bring Tejaswini back to her family. Our thoughts remain with them," she said.

In court this week it emerged that the accused had been diagnosed with paranoid

schizophrenia three months before the stabbing incident. The judge noted that De Moraes would have received a life sentence with a minimum nine-year term before being considered for parole, but considered the agreement among multiple doctors that a hospital order would best serve the public, given the medical attention needed to prevent further relapses. De Moraes will serve his time at a medium secure mental health unit in the south-east of London. A murder investigation was launched after police were called to reports of a stabbing at Neeld Crescent in Wembley on the morning of June 13 last year. Officers attended along with the London Ambulance Service and found 27-year-old Tejaswini, who was from Hyderabad, and another woman, aged 28 at the time, suffering from knife injuries. Despite the efforts of emergency services, Tejaswini died at the scene and her family were informed. The second woman was taken to hospital with stab injuries that were later assessed as not life-threatening.

A post-mortem examination conducted at Northwick Park mortuary in London on the following day found the cause of Tejaswini's death to have been a stab wound to the chest. "The senseless and sudden way in which Teju was taken from us compounds our grief. Her death is such a huge loss for our family and we all miss her dearly," said Shiva Namashivaya, in a statement released by the police on behalf of Tejaswini's family. (PTI)

UNITED NATIONS, MAY 31 /--/ The number of people fleeing their homes because of war, violence and persecution has reached 114 million and is climbing because nations have failed to tackle the causes and combatants are refusing to comply with international law, the UN refugee Chief said Thursday.

In a hard-hitting speech, Filippo Grandi criticized the UN Security Council, which is charged with maintaining international peace and security, for failing to use its voice to try to resolve conflicts from Gaza, Ukraine and Sudan to Congo, Myanmar and many other places. He also accused unnamed countries of making "short-sighted foreign policy decisions, often founded on double standards, with lip service paid to compliance with the law, but little muscle flexed from the council to actually uphold it and with it peace and security." Grandi said non-compliance with

international humanitarian law means that "parties to conflicts increasingly everywhere, almost all of them have stopped respecting the laws of war," though some pretend to do so. The result is more civilian deaths, sexual violence is used as a weapons of war, hospitals, schools and other civilian infrastructure are attacked and destroyed, and humanitarian workers become targets, he said.

Calling himself a frustrated humanitarian and looking directly at the 15 council members, Grandi said that instead of using its voice, "the council's cacophony has meant that you have instead continued to preside over a broader cacophony of chaos around the world."

The high commissioner for refugees told the council it's too late for the tens of thousands who have been killed in Gaza, Ukraine, Sudan and other conflicts. "But it is not too late to put

your focus and energy on the crises and conflicts that remain unresolved, so that they are not allowed to fester and explode again," Grandi said. "It is not too late to step up help for the millions who have been forcibly displaced to return home voluntarily, in safety and with dignity." It's also not too late to save millions of people from the scourge of war, the refugee chief said. But the Security Council is increasingly polarized, and its five veto-wielding permanent members are at odds, with the US, Britain and France often strongly opposed to the views of Russia and China.

On the Gaza war, the council has not called for a cease-fire because of opposition from the United States, Israel's closest ally. And on Ukraine, the council has been ineffective as Russia, a key party to the conflict after Moscow invaded its smaller neighbor in February 2022,

would veto almost any resolution. Grandi called what's happened in Gaza since Hamas' surprise attack on Oct 7 and the "atrocious" recent events in the southern city of Rafah after an Israeli airstrike led to a deadly fire at a camp for displaced Palestinians an example of the "brutal conduct of hostilities meant not only to destroy but also to terrify civilians," who increasingly more often have no choice but to flee. He said Gaza is also "a tragic reminder of what happens when conflicts (and by extension a refugee crisis) are left unattended" for decades. He also pointed to Syria where after 13 years of conflict, 5.6 million Syrian refugees remain in neighbouring countries including Lebanon and Jordan which also host Palestinian refugees. Grandi said violations of international law, including forcing people to flee, are having a devastating effect on people around the world.

For example, in Myanmar, more than 1.5 million people have been displaced by fighting since October, bringing the total to over 3 million, "with many trying to seek refuge in neighbouring countries," he said. In Ukraine, international humanitarian law is violated every day with Russian attacks on the country's power networks, houses and other civilian infrastructure, he said. And in Congo, Grandi said, "violence between men with guns is so common that no other place on Earth is as dangerous for women and children than the east of that country."

"But how can members of the United Nations, how can 'we the peoples' pay so little attention and have so much inaction in a place where sex with a child can be bought for less than a cold drink?" the refugee Chief asked. "What a shameful stain on humanity!" Grandi said. (AP)

French authorities regain full control of New Caledonia's capital after days of deadly unrest

PARIS, MAY 31 /--/ French authorities in New Caledonia regained full control of their Pacific territory's capital, the French interior and overseas minister said on Friday after two weeks of unrest that had left seven people dead and significant destruction in the archipelago that has seen decades of tensions between those seeking independence and those loyal to France.

Gerald Darmanin said

in a post on X Friday that "a major police operation has taken place successfully" in the Riviere-Salee district of Noumea, the last area of New Caledonia's capital that was under the protesters' control. Darmanin said 400 members of French and New Caledonia's security forces were involved in the operation, including members of the French elite anti-terrorism and anti-organized crime police unit and its counterparts of the

French military. Twelve people were arrested in the operation and 26 roadblocks were dismantled and cleared, the minister said. The violence flared on May 13 in response to attempts by French President Emmanuel Macron's Government to amend the French Constitution and change voting lists in New Caledonia. France declared a state of emergency in its Pacific territory on May 15 and rushed hundreds of troop reinforcements to help police quell the revolt that included shootings, clashes, looting and arson.

Both sides of New Caledonia's bitter divide Indigenous Kanaks, who want independence and those loyal to France

erected barricades, either to revolt against authorities or to protect their homes and properties.

Pro-independence protesters built up barricades of charred vehicles and other debris, turning parts of the capital, Noumea into no-go zones. French President Emmanuel Macron decided on Monday to lift the state of emergency in New Caledonia to help facilitate dialogue between local parties and French authorities for the future of the 270,000 residents of the archipelago and restore peace. Pro-independence parties and Kanak leaders have urged Macron to withdraw the electoral

reform bill if France wants to "end the crisis." (PTI)

BIJCO HOLDINGS LTD.						
Regd. Office : 29A, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata - 700 019						
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the fourth Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year ended	
	31/3/2024	31/12/2023	31/3/2023	31/03/2024	31/3/2023	31/03/2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations(net)	66.74	116.35	43.82	267.08	1613.33	1613.33
Profit (+) / Loss (-) before tax	-79.57	50.23	-126.57	-16.45	306.02	306.02
Net Profit/(+)(loss) (-) for the period	-79.57	50.23	-126.57	-16.45	261.63	261.63
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	82.97	82.97	82.97	82.97	82.97	82.97
Basic (%)	-9.59	6.05	-15.25	-1.98	31.53	31.53
Diluted (%)	-9.59	6.05	-15.25	-1.98	31.53	31.53
Note: (i) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.05.2024						
By order of the Board						
Sd/-						
K. Mehta						
Director						
Place : Kolkata						
Date : 30.05.2024						

KANT & COMPANY LIMITED						
(CIN: L17232WB1952PLC020773)						
15, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata 700001						
E-mail: kantcoind@gmail.com/Website: www.kantandcompany.com						
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024						
(Rs. in thousands)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	68436.27	127706.98	472964.20	526312.39	2308475.71	2308475.71
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(42321.31)	22030.85	(835680.59)	50363.28	(843495.79)	(843495.79)
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(34543.06)	22030.85	(961654.63)	58141.53	(969469.83)	(969469.83)
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(34119.09)	22030.85	(963988.68)	56655.50	(971403.88)	(971403.88)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	55593	55593	55593	55593	55593	55593
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(6.21)	3.96	(172.98)	10.46	(174.39)	(174.39)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(6.21)	3.96	(172.98)	10.46	(174.39)	(174.39)
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024						
(Rs. in thousands)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	68436.27	127706.98	472964.20	526312.39	2308475.71	2308475.71
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(42321.31)	22030.85	(835680.59)	50363.28	(843495.79)	(843495.79)
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(34543.06)	22030.85	(961654.63)	58141.53	(969469.83)	(969469.83)
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(33778.49)	22072.29	(961841.00)	59009.41	(969552.89)	(969552.89)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	55593	55593	55593	55593	55593	55593
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(6.15)	3.97	(172.67)	10.54	(174.05)	(174.05)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(6.15)	3.97	(172.67)	10.54	(174.05)	(174.05)
Notes:						
1) The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Broad of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th May 2024.						
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 field with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same along with the Audit Report of the Auditor thereon is available on the company at www.kantandcompany.com						
For and on behalf of the Board						
KANT & COMPANY LIMITED						
KAUSIK GUPTA						
DIRECTOR						
(DIN:08000780)						
Date : 30.05.2024						
Place: Kolkata						

Cancellation of one pair EMU trains between Bandel & Katwa	
For shifting of Point No. 202B towards Bardhaman end due to inadequate Cross-over length, Power & Traffic Block will be necessary at Km. no. 407-9 at Bandel station on UP Katwa line on 01.06.2024 (Saturday) . Consequently, following EMU trains will remain cancelled on 01.06.2024 (Saturday). From Bandel: 37751 & From Katwa: 37748. Note: (1) The Block will commence after the passage of 37749 Bandel-Katwa local from Bandel (12.15 hrs.) on 01.06.2024 and after cancellation of block first train will be 13141 Teesta Torsa Express on UP Bandel-Katwa line on 01.06.2024. (2) Special or Late running trains during block period, if any, will be suitably diverted/controlled enroute. Passengers are requested to follow the public address system of stations. Inconvenience is regretted.	
Divisional Railway Manager, Howrah	
EASTERN RAILWAY	

NISB No 7/EE/PWD/HD of 2024-2025 by Executive Engineer, Howrah Division PWD	
Name of Works :	
"Emergent work of Infrastructure facilities in District Warehouse, ECO Park, Ichapur, Howrah in connection with the Parliamentary General Election in the year 2024 for 25- Howrah PC, and 26- Uluberia PC in the District of Howrah".	
Bid Submission end date and Time 01.06.2024 up to 01.00 PM.	
Details will be available from the notice board of this office on all working days within office hours.	
Sd/-	
Executive Engineer	
Howrah Division, PWD	

COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED						
Registered office: 159, Rabindra Sarani 3rd Floor, Room no. 3c, Kolkata-700007, West Bengal, India						
Website: www.commitmentfinance.in; Email: corp.commitment@gmail.com						
CIN: L65923WB1990PLC050406						
Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024						
(₹ in Thousand unless otherwise stated)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Income from Operation						
(i) Interest Income	(1,049.76)	353.42	(2,734.51)	-	2,053.24	-
(ii) Net gain on fair value change	-	-	61.29	81.06	234.98	-
(iii) Other Income	88.59	-	-	88.59	-	-
(III) Total Income (I+II)	(961.17)	353.42	(2,673.21)	169.65	2,288.22	-
(IV) Expenses						
(i) Finance Cost	61.83	61.83	58.41	247.33	233.66	-
(ii) Impairment/(Reversal of provision) on financial instrument	-	-	9,376.25	-	9,376.25	-
(iii) Employee benefits expenses	171.00	145.50	222.00	589.22	656.76	-
(iv) Depreciation & Amortization	365.44	365.44	1,904.38	1,461.77	1,904.38	-
(v) Other expenses	713.93	147.59	605.72	1,180.01	937.23	-
Total Expenses (IV)	1,312.21	720.36	12,166.76	3,478.32	13,108.29	-
Profit before share of profit of Associates Exceptional Items & Tax	(2,273.38)	(366.94)	(14,839.97)	(3,308.67)	(10,820.07)	-
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
(V) Profit Before Tax (IV-III)	(2,273.38)	(366.94)	(14,839.97)	(3,308.67)	(10,820.07)	-
Tax Expense:						
(a) Current Tax	-	-	526.17	-	1,494.19	-
(b) Deferred Tax	9,810.09	(39.15)	(2,576.49)	35,816.90	(2,536.75)	-
(c) Tax relating to earlier years	-	-	(36.51)	-	(36.51)	-
Total tax expense (VI)	9,810.09	(39.15)	(2,086.83)	35,816.90	(1,079.07)	-
VII) Profit After Tax (V-VI)	(12,083.47)	(327.80)	(12,753.15)	(39,125.57)	(9,741.00)	-
Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)						
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
-Changes in fair valuation of equity instruments	-	-	-	-	-	-
-Remeasurement gains/losses on defined benefit plan	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
B (i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(VIII) Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period (VII+VIII)	(12,083.47)	(327.80)	(12,753.15)	(39,125.57)	(9,741.00)	-
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10)	49,007.00	49,007.00	49,007.00	49,007.00	49,007.00	-
Other equity	-	-	-	81,852.22	105,730.79	-
Earnings per Equity share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)						
Basic (₹)	(2.47)	(0.07)	(2.60)	(7.98)	(1.99)	-
Diluted (₹)	(2.47)	(0.07)	(2.60)	(7.98)	(1.99)	-
For COMMITMENT FINANCE LIMITED						
Sd/-						
Rajesh Singhla						
Director						
DIN: 07957163						
Date : 30.05.2024						
Place : Kolkata						

CARNATION INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
Regd. Office: 9/C, Kumar Para Road, 2nd Floor, Liluah, Howrah-711204				
CIN: L27209WB1983PLC035920, Ph. No.: (+91-33) 2287 8229				
Email: info@carnationindustries.com, Website: www.carnationindustries.com				
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 March, 2024				
(₹ in lakhs except EPS)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.41)	(42.85)	(47.15)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(15.41)	(42.85)	(47.15)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(14.96)	(58.76)	(49.30)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(14.96)	(57.33)	(49.30)
6	Equity Share Capital			345.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(636.15)
8	i) Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-each)			
	a) Basic	(0.43)	(1.70)	(1.43)
	b) Diluted	(0.43)	(1.70)	(1.43)
NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.carnationindustries.com)				
Place : Kolkata		ANUBRATA GANGULY		
Date : 30.05.2024		Resolution Professional		

রেলওয়ে মাল গোদাম ওয়ার্কার্স রিভ্যালুয়েসন



অভিজিৎ ভট্টাচার্য, কোমগর ঃ হুগলির কোমগরে ভারতীয় রেলওয়ে মাল গোদাম শ্রমিক ইউনিয়নের (বি আর এম জি এস ইউ) উদ্যোগে সারা বাংলার সমস্ত মাল গোদামের শ্রমিক প্রতিনিধি দের নিয়ে একটি জরুরী আলোচনা সভার আয়োজন করা হয়েছিল। উক্ত অনুষ্ঠানে উপস্থিত ছিলেন বি আর এম জি এস ইউ র উপদেষ্টা মন্ডলীর সদস্য হুদু শেখর চক্রবর্তী, সহ সম্পাদক শ্রী সন্নিধি নিয়োগী, বিশিষ্ট প্রতিনিধি শ্রী সোমন ঘোষ,পার্থ প্রতিন ঘোষ,দীপাঞ্জন বিশ্বাস, কেন্দ্রীয় কমিটির সদস্য শ্রী কৌশিক গাঙ্গুলি, সুমন ঘোষ,শম্ভু মন্ডল, ইন্দান সেখ,মিঠুন পাসয়ান ইত্যাদি বিশিষ্ট নেতৃবৃন্দ এবং বাংলার ২০ টিরও বেশি গুড সেডের প্রতিনিধি বৃন্দ। গুরুত্বপূর্ণ সেড গুলোর মধ্যে উল্লেখযোগ্য হলো শ্রীরামপুর, নেহাটি, খড়্গপুর, বালি,টিটাগর,ব্যাংডেল,মগুরা,পাশ্চাৎ ডা,নিমপুড়া,কলাইকুন্ডলা, ইত্যাদি। মাল গোদাম শ্রমিকরা সেই ব্রিটিশ শাসন কাল থেকে আর্থিক ও সামাজিক দিক থেকে বঞ্চিত। দীর্ঘ আন্দোলন করে এই ইউনিয়ন মাল গোদাম শ্রমিক দের জন্য পানীয় জল, স্নানাগার, বিশ্রামাগার, স্বাস্থ্যকর কাজের পরিবেশ ইত্যাদি আগেই রেল পাস করে দিয়েছিল। এখন এদের মিনিমাম ওয়েজেন্স, ইন্সইরেন্স, মেডিক্যাল বেনিফিট, পেনসন, ইত্যাদি সুবিধা ও ভারত সরকারের লেবার ডিপার্টমেন্ট মঞ্জুর করেছে। এই তথ্য শুনে শ্রমিক রা আনন্দে আত্মহারা হয়ে ওঠেন এবং ইউনিয়নের জয় জয়কার করেন এবং সকলে মিলে ইউনিয়নের সঙ্গে থাকার অঙ্গীকার বন্ধ হন।এর সাথে শ্রমিক দের প্রাথমিক চিকিৎসার সরঞ্জাম ও উপহার সামগ্রী বিতরণ করা মাধ্যমে অনুষ্ঠানের সমাপ্তি ঘোষণা করা হয়।

আর্থিক ফল প্রকাশ করল পুদুমজি পেপার প্রোডাক্টস লিমিটেড

স্টাফ রিপোর্টার্স ৩১ মার্চ শেষ হওয়া অর্থবর্ষে ভাল পারফরম্যান্স করল পুদুমজি পেপার প্রোডাক্টস লিমিটেড। এই অর্থবর্ষে ৬৪,৩০৫ মেন্ট্রিক টন কাগজ তারা উৎপাদন করেছে। এর আগের অর্থবর্ষে এই সংস্থা ৫৭,৮২৫ মেন্ট্রিক টন কাগজ উৎপাদন করেছিল। বৃদ্ধির নিরিখে যা ১১ শতাংশ বেশি। এই একই সময়কালে টার্নওভার ৩ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ৭৮.৪৯৬ লক্ষ টাকা। গত অর্থবর্ষে সংস্থার টার্নওভার ছিল ৭৫, ৮৬৮ লক্ষ টাকা। ইবিআইডিটিএ ৫৮ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ১৪,৯৪২ লক্ষ টাকা। এর আগের অর্থবর্ষে ইবিআইডিটিএ ছিল ৯,৪৮০ লক্ষ টাকা। কর জমা দেওয়ার আগে সংস্থার লাভ ৬৫ শতাংশ বেড়ে হয়েছে ১৩,১৬৫ লক্ষ টাকা। গত অর্থবর্ষে কর জমা দেওয়ার আগে সংস্থার লাভ হয়েছিল ৭,৯৬৭ লক্ষ টাকা। এই অর্থবর্ষে সংস্থার লাভ বেড়ে হয়েছে ৬৫ শতাংশ। বায়োডিথেভেল ও কম্পোস্টেবল কাগজ উৎপাদনের উপর সংস্থা বিশেষভাবে জোর দিয়েছিল। এই কাগজ বিভিন্ন ধরনের খাদ্য পণ্য, গৃহ্য ও অন্যান্য পণ্য, হাসপাতাল সরবরাহ, পরিচ্ছন্নতা ক্ষেত্র, কনফেকশনারি প্রভৃতি ক্ষেত্রে প্যাকেজিংয়ের কাজে ব্যবহার করা হয়। এই কাগজের চাহিদা ক্রমশ বেড়েই চলেছে। বর্তমানে উৎপাদন ক্ষমতার ৮৯ শতাংশ ব্যবহার করছে এই সংস্থা। এই উৎপাদন ক্ষমতা ধীরে ধীরে বৃদ্ধির পরিকল্পনা নেওয়া হয়েছে।

PH TRADING LIMITED					
CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035011					
Regd Office: Plot No.-62, Tower-II, 12th Floor, Salt Lake, Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector-V, Block DN, Bidhannagar, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700064, West Bengal, India					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024					
(Rs. In lakhs)					
Sl No		Standalone			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20.18	33.47	(2.79)	3.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items#)	16.73	22.46	(10.76)	(16.96)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items#)	16.73	22.46	(10.76)	(16.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or extraordinary items#)	10.37	16.10	(32.05)	(38.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10.37	16.10	(31.62)	(37.82)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	48.00	48.00	48.00	48.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1	Basic:	2.16	3.35	(6.68)	(7.97)
2	Diluted:	2.16	3.35	(6.68)	(7.97)
NOTES :					
1)	The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly/Half Yearly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and CompanyWebsite/www.phtrading.com				
2)	The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies have been disclosed by means of a footnote.				
3)	# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules				
		For and on behalf of Board PH Trading Limited Sd/ Naveen Kumar Vanama Managing Director DIN: 09234947			
Place : Kolkata Date : 30.05.2024					